
 

 

EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT 
 

AMENDMENT #1 
 

This Amendment #1 to the Employment Agreement (“Agreement”) dated February 18, 

2020, by and between the COUNTY OF SISKIYOU, a political subdivision of the State of California 

(hereinafter “COUNTY”) and Angela Davis (hereinafter “DAVIS”), is made binding upon all parties 

hereto on December 10, 2024. 

WHEREAS, all terms and conditions of the Agreement will remain in full force and effect 

with the exception of; Section 1. Appointment; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to this Amendment #1, Section 1. Appointment, will be replaced in their 

entirety with language as stated below; and 

WHEREAS, the amendments are as follows: 

1. Appointment.  Pursuant to Chapter 3, Section 2-3.03 of the Siskiyou County Code, the 

COUNTY Board of Supervisors hereby reappoints DAVIS to the position of County Administrator 

for a new term beginning January 1, 2025 and terminating on December 31, 2028. 

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, this Amendment #1 is executed and made effective on 

December 10, 2024. 

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU 

 
 

By _   
 Michael N. Kobseff, Chair  
 Board of Supervisors 

ATTEST: 
LAURA BYNUM, CLERK 
Board of Supervisors 

 

 

By  
Deputy 

 
By    

Angela Davis 


